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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself be most likely to support?
Well, which party would you say you are leaning towards?
TOTAL MENTION

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ Niag South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
The Progressive Conservatives 33% 32% 35% 35% 26% 33% 34% 32% 41% 31% 36%
The Liberals 39% 41% 31% 38% 36% 36% 44% 40% 36% 46% 42%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 16% 12% 18% 9%
Some other party 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3%
(Would not vote/spoil ballot) 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% - 0 2%
(Don't Know/Undecided) 5% 3% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7%
(Refused) 1% 1% 0 4% 2% 2% 0 1% 1% - 1%
Base: Decided voters
Weighted 924 84 227 184 69 563 361 775 149 219 129
Unweighted 933 167 158 140 86 551 382 795 138 231 137
The Progressive Conservatives 36% 33% 39% 38% 30% 37% 36% 35% 44% 32% 40%
The Liberals 42% 43% 35% 42% 42% 39% 47% 43% 38% 47% 47%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 19% 19% 15% 19% 18% 15% 18% 13% 19% 10%
Some other party 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3%
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself be most likely to support?
Well, which party would you say you are leaning towards?

TOTAL MENTION

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18to34 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
The Progressive Conservatives 33% 25% 38% 39% 28% 38% 33% 38% 29% 22% 32% 43%
The Liberals 39% 44% 36% 36% 41% 36% 40% 37% 40% 42% 39% 37%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 17% 16% 13% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 12%
Some other party 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 3%
(Would not vote/spoil ballot) 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 2% 2% 2% 0
(Don't Know/Undecided) 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 3% 4%
(Refused) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Base: Decided voters

Weighted 924 336 327 253 312 335 275 459 465 189 340 347
Unweighted 933 266 423 236 318 326 286 475 458 184 341 359
The Progressive Conservatives 36% 27% 40% 42% 30% 42% 35% 40% 33% 25% 34% 45%
The Liberals 42% 48% 38% 39% 44% 40% 42% 39% 45% 47% 42% 39%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 17% 19% 16% 14% 20% 13% 18% 15% 19% 20% 20% 13%
Some other party 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3%

The provincial Progressive Conservative government was first elected in 1995 and re-elected in June 1999. Based upon what you've seen so far, generally speaking, would you say you approve or disapprove

of the overall performance of the provincial Progressive Conservative government?

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ Niag South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly approve 23% 21% 21% 26% 17% 22% 24% 23% 22% 23% 27%
Somewhat approve 31% 31% 39% 30% 26% 34% 28% 31% 33% 26% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 14% 16% 23% 15% 16% 15% 20% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 34% 26% 26% 30% 27% 29% 29% 24% 30% 28%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% - 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Approve 54% 53% 60% 57% 43% 56% 52% 54% 55% 49% 57%
Disapprove 44% 46% 40% 42% 53% 43% 46% 44% 44% 48% 43%
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The provincial Progressive Conservative government was first elected in 1995 and re-elected in June 1999. Based upon what you've seen so far, generally speaking, would you say you approve or disapprove
of the overall performance of the provincial Progressive Conservative government?

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18to34 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly approve 23% 18% 24% 28% 23% 24% 23% 26% 20% 19% 21% 27%
Somewhat approve 31% 33% 32% 29% 29% 36% 28% 33% 30% 28% 32% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 21% 13% 12% 19% 16% 11% 14% 17% 19% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 26% 30% 30% 27% 22% 37% 25% 31% 31% 29% 26%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Approve 54% 51% 56% 56% 51% 60% 51% 59% 50% 48% 53% 60%
Disapprove 44% 47% 43% 42% 46% 39% 48% 39% 48% 51% 46% 39%

OVERALL, would you say that the provincial government of Mike Harris and the Progressive Conservatives has Ontario on the right track or the wrong track?

Region Urban/Rural Area Code
Total Ham/ Niag South Eastern Northern Ont (ex. GTA Urban Rural 416 905
West GTA)

Base: All respondents
Weighted 1000 87 251 200 82 621 379 840 160 225 141
Unweighted 1000 175 175 150 100 600 400 851 149 237 149
Strongly right track 25% 24% 23% 29% 18% 24% 27% 25% 28% 25% 29%
Somewhat right track 36% 36% 41% 33% 32% 36% 35% 36% 37% 33% 37%
Somewhat wrong track 16% 18% 16% 17% 24% 18% 13% 17% 11% 15% 10%
Strongly wrong track 22% 19% 20% 20% 24% 20% 24% 22% 23% 25% 23%
(DKI/NS) 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% -
Right track 61% 61% 64% 61% 51% 61% 62% 60% 65% 58% 66%
Wrong track 38% 38% 36% 3% 48% 38% 3% 38% 34% 40% 34%
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OVERALL, would you say that the provincial government of Mike Harris and the Progressive Conservatives has Ontario on the right track or the wrong track?

Age Education Gender Income
Total 18to34 35to54 55 or <=HS Post. Sec. Univ. Male Female <$30K $30K to $60K +
years years older $60K

Base: All respondents

Weighted 1000 372 345 276 340 367 290 484 516 210 365 366
Unweighted 1000 289 447 255 342 354 300 500 500 203 359 378
Strongly right track 25% 20% 25% 31% 26% 25% 24% 28% 22% 19% 24% 29%
Somewhat right track 36% 36% 39% 32% 33% 41% 33% 38% 34% 32% 40% 36%
Somewhat wrong track 16% 21% 11% 15% 19% 16% 12% 13% 19% 22% 16% 12%
Strongly wrong track 22% 21% 24% 20% 21% 16% 31% 19% 24% 25% 19% 22%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0
Right track 61% 56% 64% 64% 59% 66% 57% 66% 56% 52% 64% 65%
Wrong track 38% 42% 35% 35% 40% 32% 42% 32% 43% 47% 35% 35%




